reporting periods in prior years.

In the Group’s financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020 (“FY2020 Results”)
and the announcement for the Condensed Interim Financial Statements for the Half Year ended
30 June 2021 (“1H2021 results”), the significant financing component recognised on deferred
payment plans (“finance income on contract assets”) was classified under “Finance income” in
the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income. As the Group’s
offers such deferred payment plans for client acquisition purposes instead of for the generation
of interest income, the finance income on contract assets is incidental to the core service offering
of the processing and storage of cord blood, cord lining and cord tissue. As such, the finance
income on contract assets has been reclassified to revenue. The effect of the reclassification is
as follows:

CORDLIFE	GROUP	LIMITED
Condensed Interim Financial Statements for the Six Months and Full Year Ended 31 December 2021

Page | 28

For the financial period ending 30 June 2021
As previously reported

in 1H2021 results Reclassification As restated

Profit before income tax  2,727  —  2,727
Revenue  23,170  4,149  27,319
Finance income  5,227  (4,149)  1,078

For the financial period ending 30 June 2020
As previously reported

in 1H2021 results Reclassification As restated

Profit before income tax  3,139  —  3,139
Revenue  26,241  4,337  30,578
Finance income  5,451  (4,337)  1,114

For the financial year ending 31 December 2020
As previously reported

in FY2020 results Reclassification As restated

Profit before income tax  7,551  —  7,551
Revenue  50,616  8,371  58,987
Finance income  10,599  (8,371)  2,228

CORDLIFE	GROUP	LIMITED
Condensed Interim Financial Statements for the Six Months and Full Year Ended 31 December 2021

Page | 29

6 Earnings per ordinary share
Group

6 months ended 31
December

12 months ended 31
December

Basic Earnings Per Share 2021 2020 2021 2020

Earnings per ordinary share of the group for the financial period based on net profit
attributable to shareholders of the Company:

Profit attributable to shareholders of the
Company (S$ ‘000)  3,642  3,914  6,135  6,547

Weighted average number of shares in issue
during the period (‘000) 255,301 254,583 255,095  254,311